

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in FA No.197/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RITU SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MED.DIR.,INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, adv.
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day on 16th August, 2012.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master