

¢

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in FA No.197/2009 of the
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RITU SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MED.DIR.,INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.
Ms. Shikha Ray,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Kumar,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request made by the counsel for the
petitioners, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for seeking further
instructions.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER