

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in FA No.197/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RITU SAINI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MED.DIR.,INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSP.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought to the notice that the parties have already entered into a settlement and the Deed of Compromise/ Settlement dated 13.02.2014 is produced in the Court and the same is taken on record.

.2.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the Settlement Deed.

Parties are directed to abide by the Deed of Compromise/ Settlement.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]  
Court Master

(N.B. - The Deed of Compromise / Settlement dated 13.02.2014 is

attached with the record of proceedings.)